

Media Release

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VERNON 3400 – 30 Street Vernon, BC V1T 5E6

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: March 7, 2024

MEDIA CONTACT: Carolyn Baldridge, Manager, Communications & Grants

TELEPHONE: 250-550-3539

Temporary Closure of Commonage Road Near Rose's Pond

Motorists are advised that a portion of Commonage Road will be closed next week while crews repair a section of spray irrigation pipe.

Starting as early as Monday, March 11, Commonage Road will be closed in the 500 Block, adjacent to Roses Pond.

Access will be limited to local traffic only while work is being completed (please see map below).

All other traffic will still be able to access Commonage Road on either side of the work site. Through traffic will be diverted to Highway 97 via Bailey Road and 25th Avenue.

Some delays should be expected for motorists in the area, however, every effort will be made to minimize disruptions. For the safety of workers and public, please slow down, follow detour routes and obey traffic control personnel and signage in the area.

The City appreciates everyone's patience while this important work is being completed.

A map of the work area is available below.

